
 1 

AMENDMENT TO FORM OF CONTRACT 

BETWEEN FULTON COUNTY, GEORGIA, AND THE BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE 

UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA ON BEHALF OF THE UNIVERSITY OF 

GEORGIA COOPERATIVE EXTENSION 

 

W I T N E S S E T H 

 

WHEREAS, Fulton County entered into a Contract with The Board of Regents of the 

University System of Georgia on Behalf of the University of Georgia Cooperative Extension 

(hereinafter “Contractor”) to provide research-based education in the areas of Agriculture and 

Natural Resources, Family and Consumer Sciences, 4-H and Youth Development to Fulton County 

citizens effective January 1, 2024 through December 31, 2024, and  

 

WHEREAS increases in compensation to University of Georgia staff have resulted from 

changes to the UGA Teachers Retirement System benefits; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Contractor has performed satisfactorily over the period of the contract;  

 

NOW, THEREFORE, Fulton County and the Contractor agree as follows: 

 

This Amendment to Form of Contract is effective as of January 1, 2024, between Fulton County and 

Contractor who agree that all Services specified will be performed by in accordance with this 

Amendment to Form of Contract and the Contract Documents. 

 

1. AMENDMENT: 

 

The original Contract approved November 15, 2023 at Agenda Item No. 23-0816 is hereby 

amended to increase the total payment as depicted in the spreadsheet attached as Exhibit A 

and in accordance with the letter of revision attached as Exhibit B, such that the total 

payment from Fulton County to the Contractor is increased in an amount of $640.00 from the 

original Contract, for a total not to exceed amount in the Amended Contract of $204,090.00. 

 

2. LIABILITY OF FULTON COUNTY: This Amendment to Form of Contract shall not 

become binding on Fulton County and Fulton County shall incur no liability upon same until 

such agreement has been executed and delivered to Contractor. 

 

3. EFFECT OF AMENDMENT TO FORM OF CONTRACT: Except as modified herein, 

the Contract, all Contract Documents, and any prior amendments remain in full force and 

effect. 

 

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Contract to be executed by their 

duly authorized representatives as attested and witnessed and their corporate seals to be hereunto 

affixed as of the day and year date first above written. 

 



 2 

 

 

CONTRACTOR 

 

 

 

By: ______________________________ 

 

Its: ______________________________ 

 

 

FULTON COUNTY, GEORGIA  

 

 

By: _________________________________ 

            Robert L. Pitts, Chairman 

            Fulton County Board of Commissioners 

                                                             

ATTEST: 

 

 

_________________________________ 

Tonya R. Grier  

Clerk to the Commission 

 

 

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM  

 

 

_________________________________ 

Office of the Fulton County Attorney 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


